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Academic Personnel Short Profile / Short CV

University: University of Nicosia
Surname: Goupog

Name: Theodoros
Rank/Position: Adjunct faculty
Faculty: Education
Department: Education
Scientific Domain: * Special Education

* Field of Specialization

Academic qualifications

list by highest qualification

Qualification Year Awarding Institution Department Thesis title (Optional Entry)
PhD 2000 Aristotle University of Thessaloniki | Department of Forestry and
Natural Environment
MA 1995 National and Kapodistrian | Department of Education/
University of Athens Marasleio Didaskaleio

LL.B 1988 Aristotle University of Thessaloniki

BA 1985 University of Western Macedonia

BA 1982 Panteion University of Social and

Political Sciences
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in Academic Institutions/Research Centers — List by the three (3) most recent

Period of employment

Employer Location Position
From To
2019 present University of Nicosia Nicosia Adjunct Faculty
2017 present Democritus  University of | Komotini Professor
Thrace
2016 2017 University of Athens Athens Professor

Ref. Number Year Title Other authors Journal and Vol. Pages
Publisher /
Conference
1 2011 Selection of the Education | Vrionis, K. (ISBN: 978-960- 280
Executives 92955-0-5)
2 2010 Development Policy and | Papastavrou, A. Aivazi Publications 1-220
European Union (ISBN: 978-960-
98630-6-3)
3 2010 | Approaches and Practices for Sigxronoi  Orizontes | 1,2 1-250
the school class and the Publications 1-252
educational work (ISBN: 978-960-398-
344-6)
(ISBN: 978-960-398-
345-3)
4 2008 | The natural environment Papastavrou, A. University Studio
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5 2006
6 2002
7 2004
8 2005
9 2005
10 2005

The institution of the School
Counselor

Environmental Education and
School

Applications of Environmental
Education

Protection of Environment and
Environmental Education

Programs of Environmental
Education 2005

Environmental Games
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Georgakopoulos, R.

Press Publications
(ISBN: 978-960-12-
1605-8)

(ISBN: 978-960-
92499-8-1)

Kabanas Publications
(ISBN: 960-257-798-
3)

(ISBN: 960-630-154-
0)

(ISBN: 960-92499-3-
0)

(ISBN: 960-92499-2-
2)
ISBN: 960-92499-1-
4)

1-280

1-260

1-239

1-224

1-110

1-122
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Exhibitions (where applicable). List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected.

Date

10-
28.12.201
7

19-
21.08.201
7

2.04.2017

1-
2.04.2017
26-
28.02.201
6

26-
28.02.201
6

23-
24.05.201
8

Topic

The School Counsellor's profile in
Education and Special Education

The pedagogy and scientific
guidance in education: From the
School Inspector to the School
Counselor. A historic review and the
new upcoming trends

Support of students with special
needs in the primary school: Case
studies: Routes, obstacles and
perspectives

Trends and Perspectives in the
teacher’s profession

Connection between the state
certificate of language certification.
Utopia or reality?The case of the 5™
Primary School of N. Iraklio

The choice of the School Counselor
through the legislation. Comparative
presentation and a new
recommendation for the choice

A recommendation for the
education of teachers

International / Local
Local

Local

Local

Local

Local

Local

Local

Location*
loannina

Athens

Athens

Athens

Athens

Athens

Athens

Role in Exhibition

Rapporteur

Rapporteur

Rapporteur

Rapporteur

Rapporteur

Rapporteur

Rapporteur
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8 20- The self-assessment of the region | Local Korinthos Rapporteur
22.02.201 | of the School Counselor through
5 the portfolio

9 20- Institutions of the primary school | Local Athens Rapporteur
22.06.201 | and how they help dealing with
4 students with intense behavioral

problems in primary school

10 03- Study of the institutional dealing of | Local Athens Rapporteur
04.05.201 | students with behavioral problems
4 in primary school: route, obstacle

and perspectives

*Specify venue, geographic location etc

Research Projects. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected

max total 10
Ref. Number Date Title

Funded by Project Role*

1 2010-2011 Assessment of educational work of the | European Union Project Coordinator
student unit- Procedure of self assessment
2 2005-2007 Configuration of eating halls and of | Hellenic Ministry | Project Coordinator
classrooms with multiple uses of Education
3 2004-2006 All day primary schools Hellenic  Ministry | Project Coordinator
of Education
4 2004-2006 All day kindergartens Hellenic  Ministry | Project Coordinator
of Education
5 2004-2006 Laboratories of physics in primary education | Hellenic  Ministry | Project Coordinator

of Education

*Project Role: i.e. Scientific/Project Coordinator, Research Team Member, Researcher, Assistant Researcher, other
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Academic Consulting Services and/or Participation in Councils / Boards/ Editorial Committees.

Ref. Number

1
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Period

04.04.2003-
02.11.2018

01.01.2008-
11.09.2016

02.10.2007
05.03.2009

12.05.2004
05.10.2006

Organization

Hellenic
Ministry of
Education
Regional
Educational
Center of
Athens

Regional
Director of
Attica

Hellenic
Ministry of
Education

Title of Position or Service

School counselor

Deputy Director

Director

Director of Studies

Key Activities

Consulting the school units of a
specific region

Structuring of educational programs
of teachers

Consulting of school counselors

Proposal of educational policies in
the head of the Ministry of Education



