FORM NUM: 500.1.03

Academic Personnel Short Profile / Short CV

University:	University of Nicosia
Surname:	Goupoς
Name:	Theodoros
Rank/Position:	Adjunct faculty
Faculty:	Education
Department:	Education
Scientific Domain: *	Special Education

^{*} Field of Specialization

Academic qualifications (list by highest qualification)						
Qualification	Year	Awarding Institution	Department	Thesis title (Optional Entry)		
PhD	2000	Aristotle University of Thessaloniki	Department of Forestry and Natural Environment			
MA	1995	National and Kapodistrian University of Athens	Department of Education/ Marasleio Didaskaleio			
LL.B	1988	Aristotle University of Thessaloniki				
BA	1985	University of Western Macedonia				
ВА	1982	Panteion University of Social and Political Sciences				

Academic Staff Short Profile

Employment history in Academic Institutions/Research Centers – List by the three (3) most recent						
Period of employment		Employer	Location	Decition		
From	То	Employer	Location	Position		
2019	present	University of Nicosia	Nicosia	Adjunct Faculty		
2017	present	Democritus University of Thrace	Komotini	Professor		
2016	2017	University of Athens	Athens	Professor		

Key <u>refereed</u> journal papers, monographs, books, conference publications etc. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected –(max total 10)						
Ref. Number	Year	Title	Other authors	Journal and Publisher / Conference	Vol.	Pages
1	2011	Selection of the Education Executives	Vrionis, K.	(ISBN: 978-960- 92955-0-5)		280
2	2010	Development Policy and European Union	Papastavrou, A.	Aivazi Publications (ISBN: 978-960- 98630-6-3)		1-220
3	2010	Approaches and Practices for the school class and the educational work		Sigxronoi Orizontes Publications (ISBN: 978-960-398- 344-6) (ISBN: 978-960-398- 345-3)	1, 2	1-250 1-252
4	2008	The natural environment	Papastavrou, A.	University Studio		



				Press Publications (ISBN: 978-960-12- 1605-8)	
5	2006	The institution of the School Counselor	Georgakopoulos, R.	(ISBN: 978-960- 92499-8-1)	1-280
6	2002	Environmental Education and School		Kabanas Publications (ISBN: 960-257-798- 3)	1-260
7	2004	Applications of Environmental Education		(ISBN: 960-630-154- 0)	1-239
8	2005	Protection of Environment and Environmental Education		(ISBN: 960-92499-3- 0)	1-224
9	2005	Programs of Environmental Education 2005		(ISBN: 960-92499-2- 2)	1-110
10	2005	Environmental Games		ISBN: 960-92499-1- 4)	1-122

Exhibitions (where applicable). List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. (max total 10)							
Ref. Number	Date	Topic	International / Local	Location*	Role in Exhibition		
1	10- 28.12.201 7	The School Counsellor's profile in Education and Special Education	Local	Ioannina	Rapporteur		
2	19- 21.08.201 7	The pedagogy and scientific guidance in education: From the School Inspector to the School Counselor. A historic review and the new upcoming trends	Local	Athens	Rapporteur		
3	2.04.2017	Support of students with special needs in the primary school: Case studies: Routes, obstacles and perspectives	Local	Athens	Rapporteur		
4	1- 2.04.2017	Trends and Perspectives in the teacher's profession	Local	Athens	Rapporteur		
5	26- 28.02.201 6	Connection between the state certificate of language certification. Utopia or reality?The case of the 5 th Primary School of N. Iraklio	Local	Athens	Rapporteur		
6	26- 28.02.201 6	The choice of the School Counselor through the legislation. Comparative presentation and a new recommendation for the choice	Local	Athens	Rapporteur		
7	23- 24.05.201 8	A recommendation for the education of teachers	Local	Athens	Rapporteur		

Goupos_Theodoros.docx

8	20- 22.02.201 5	The self-assessment of the region of the School Counselor through the portfolio	Local	Korinthos	Rapporteur
9	20- 22.06.201 4	Institutions of the primary school and how they help dealing with students with intense behavioral problems in primary school	Local	Athens	Rapporteur
10	03- 04.05.201 4	Study of the institutional dealing of students with behavioral problems in primary school: route, obstacle and perspectives	Local	Athens	Rapporteur

^{*}Specify venue, geographic location etc

Research Projects. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected (max total 10)						
Ref. Number	Date	Title	Funded by	Project Role*		
1	2010-2011	Assessment of educational work of the student unit- Procedure of self assessment	European Union	Project Coordinator		
2	2005-2007	Configuration of eating halls and of classrooms with multiple uses	Hellenic Ministry of Education	Project Coordinator		
3	2004-2006	All day primary schools	Hellenic Ministry of Education	Project Coordinator		
4	2004-2006	All day kindergartens	Hellenic Ministry of Education	Project Coordinator		
5	2004-2006	Laboratories of physics in primary education	Hellenic Ministry of Education	Project Coordinator		

^{*}Project Role: i.e. Scientific/Project Coordinator, Research Team Member, Researcher, Assistant Researcher, other

Aca	Academic Consulting Services and/or Participation in Councils / Boards/ Editorial Committees. List the five (5) more recent (Optional Entry)						
Ref. Number	Period	Organization	Title of Position or Service	Key Activities			
1	04.04.2003- 02.11.2018	Hellenic Ministry of Education	School counselor	Consulting the school units of a specific region			
2	01.01.2008- 11.09.2016	Regional Educational Center of Athens	Deputy Director	Structuring of educational programs of teachers			
3	02.10.2007 – 05.03.2009	Regional Director of Attica	Director	Consulting of school counselors			
4	12.05.2004 – 05.10.2006	Hellenic Ministry of Education	Director of Studies	Proposal of educational policies in the head of the Ministry of Education			